PROJECTION ACTUAL Plus or Minus |
Month % AF | RUN AF RUN AF RUN REMAINING
July 1.9l 100.18 | 109.18 | 99.62 99.62 -9.58 -9.56 1516.59
Aug 1.9] 10918 | 21837 | 89.71 189.33 | -19.47 | -29.04 1426.88
Sept 1.91 10018 | 32755 | 7578 | 28511 | -33.40 | -62.44 1351.10
Oct 15| 86.20 | 41375 | 8166 346.77 -4.54 -66.98 1269.44
Nov 1.5] 86.20 | 499.95 96.55 | 443.32 10.35 -56.63 1172.89
Dec 15| 86.20 | 586.15 7158 | 51490 | -1462 | -71.25 1101.31
Jan 1.5 86.20 | 672.34 84.85 | 599.75 -1.35 -72.59 1016.46
Feb 15| 86.20 | 75854 84.54 | 684.29 -1.66 -74.25 931.92
Mar 1.5 86.20 | 844.74 85.22 | 769.51 -0.98 -75.23 846.70
Apr 1.8] 103.44 | 948.18 | 8264 852.15 | -20.80 | -96.03 764.06
May 1.8] 103.44 | 1051861 ] 7620 | 92835 | -27.24 | -123.26 687.86
June 18] 10344 | 115505 | 7577 | 1004.12 | -27.67 | -150.93 612.09

20.1 '

MWD Contract 1616.21

Expected Production 2008-2010

5746.53 Acre Foot



PROJECTION ACTUAL Plus or Minus |

Month % | AF | RUN AF RUN | AF | RUN REMAINING
July 1.9] 10460 | 10480 | 77.31 77.31 -27.29 | -27.29 1029.18
Aug 1.9 10460 | 20920 | 58.97 136.28 | -45.63 | -72.92 970.21
Sept 1.9] 10460 | 313.80 | 5551 191.79 | -49.00 | -122.01 914.70
Oct 1.5/ 8258 | 396.37 | 66.52 | 25831 | -16.06 | -138.06 848.18
Nov 1.5 8258 | 478.95 5429 | 31260 | -28.29 | -166.35 793.89
Dec 15| 8258 | 56153 | 64.92 | 37752 | -17.66 | -184.01 728.97
Jan 1.5| 82.58 | 644.11 48.36 | 425.88 | -34.22 | -218.23 680.61
Feb 15| 82.58 | 726.69 12.08 | 437.96 | -70.50 | -288.73 668.53
Mar 1.5] 8258 | 80926 | 2216 | 46012 | -60.42 | -349.14 646,37
Apr 1.8] 99.09 | 90836 | 10072 | 560.84 1.63 -347.52 545.65
May 1.8] 99.09 | 100745 | 67.02 | 627.86 | -32.07 | -379.59 478.63
June 1.8] 99.09 | 110854 | 79.52 | 707.38 ! -19.57 | -399.16 399.11

20.1
MWD Contract 1106.49

Expected Production 2010-2011

5505.19 Acre Foot



|
Month % AF RUN AF RUN AF RUN  REMAINING
July 9.7 0.0 0.00 | 563.91 | 563.91 | 563.91 | 563.91 5243.84
Aug 9.9 0.00 0.00 | 56202 | 112593 | 562.02 | 1125.93 4681.82
Sept 9.2 0.00 0.00 | 508.09 | 1634.02 | 508.09 | 1634.02 4173.73
Oct 8.6 0.00 0.00 | 497.35 | 2131.35 | 497.33 | 2131.35 3676.40
Nov 7.9 0.00 0.00 | 457.60 | 2588.95 | 457.60 | 2588.95 3218.80
Dec 7.6 0.00 0.00 | 440.84 | 3029.79 | 440.84 | 3029.79 2777.96
Jan 7.2 0.00 0.00 | 42470 | 3454.49 | 42470 | 3454.49 2393.26
Feb 6.5 0.00 0.00 | 393.99 | 3848.48 | 393.99 | 3848.48 1068.27
Mar 7.5 0.00 0.00 | 400.33 | 4248.81 | 400.33 | 4248.81 1558.94
Apr 7.9 0.00 0.00 | 394.16 | 4642.97 | 394.16 | 4642.97 1164.78
May 8.8 0.00 0.00 | 468.40 | 5111.37 | 468.40 | 5111.37 696.38
June 9.2 0.00 0.00 | 518.76 | 5630.13 | 518.76 | 5630.13 177.62

Total Central Basin and MWD Contract 2005-2006

Total CB & MWD Production 5807.75



PROJECTION ACTUAL Plus or Minus ]

" Month % AF RUN AF RUN AF RUN REMAINING
July 9.7 |554.90| 554.90 | 573.78] 573.78 | 1888 | 1888 | 5146.85
Aug 9.9 [566.34|1121.24[541.52[1115.30] -2482 | 594 | 4605.33
Sept 9.2 |526.30 | 1647.54 | 516.47 | 1631.77 | -9.83 | -15.77 | 408886
Oct 8.6 149197 | 213052 | 488.47 [ 212024 | -350 | -19.28 | 3800.39
Nov 7.9 | 451.9312501.45]447.04 [ 2567.28| -4.89 | 2417 | 3153.35
Dec 7.6 | 43477 |1 3026.21 | 425.70 | 299298 -0.07 | -3323 | 272765
Jan 7.2 1411893438101 43562 | 342860 2373 | -950 | 2292.03
Feb 6.5 |371.84|3809.94] 387.08 | 3815.68| 1524 | 574 1904.95
Mar 7.5 1429.05]4238.99 | 460.73 | 4276.41| 3168 | 37.42 | 144422
Apr 7.9 | 451.93]4690.92 ] 473.60 | 4750.01| 21.67 | 59.09 970.62
May 8.8 |503.42]5194.33] 528.57 | 5278.58 | 25.15 | 8425 442 05
June 9.2 [526.30 | 5720.63 | 543.67 | 5822.25| 17.37 | 101.62 | -101.62

Total Central Basin and MWD Contract 2006-2007
Total CB & MWD Production 5720.83



PROJECTION ACTUAL Plus or Minus |

[Month | % AF | RUN AF | RUN AF RUN REMAINING
Juy | 97 [60350] 603.50 [ 590.27 | 590.27 [ -13.23 | -13.23 | 5631.34
Aug 99 |615.94 121944 | 587.05| 1177.32 | 2889 | -42.12 | 5044.29
Sept 92 |572.39]1791.82]527.19] 170451 | -4520 | -87.31 | 4517.10
Oct 8.6 | 535.06 | 2326.88 | 504.96 | 2209.47 | -30.10 |-117.41| 4012.14
Nov 7.9 | 49151 | 281839 ] 464.05 | 2673.52 | -27.46 |-144.87| 3548.09
Dec 76 | 47284 |3291.23] 429.32 | 3102.84 | -43.52 | -188.39] 3118.77
Jan 7.2 | 44796373919 410.23 | 3513.07 | -37.73 | -226.12| 2708.54
Feb 6.5 | 404.40 | 4143.59 | 385.79 | 3898.86 | -18.61 | -244.73| 232275
Mar 7.5 | 466.62 | 4610.21 | 452.31 | 4351.17 | -14.31 | -259.04| 1870.44
Apr 79 49151510172 | 484.55 | 4835.72 | 6.96 |-266.00] 1385.89
May 8.8 | 547.50|5649.22 | 522.86 | 5358.58 | -24.64 | -290.64| 863.03
 June 9.2 | 572.39|6221.61] 538.93 | 5897.51 | -33.46 |-324.10[ 324.10

Total Central Basin and MWD Contract 2007-2008
Total CB & MWD Production 6221.61
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PROJECTION ACTUAL Plus or Minus |

Month % AF | RUN AR RUN AF RUN REMAINING
July 9.7 | 557417 55741 | 53730 537.30 | -20.11 | -20.11 5209.23
Aug 9.9 568.91 | 1126.32 | 525.35| 1062.65 | -43.56 | -63.67 4683.88
Sept 9.2 528.68 | 1655.00 | 502.87 | 1565.52 | -25.81 | -89.48 4181.01
Oct 8.6 494.20 | 2149.20 | 483.33 | 2048.85 | -10.87 | -100.35| 3697.68
Nov 7.9 453.98 | 2603.18 | 450.61 | 2499.46 | -3.37 [-103.72| 3247.07
Dec 7.6 436.74 | 3039.91 | 412.77 | 2912.23 | -23.97 |-127.68| 2834.30
Jan 7.2 141375 3453.66 | 40221 | 3314.44 | -11.54 | -139.22| 2432.09
Feb 6.5 373.52 | 3827.19 | 350.05 | 3664.49 | -2347 |-162.70| 2082.04
Mar 7.5 430.99 | 4258.18 | 418.71 | 4083.20 | -12.28 | -174.98 1663.33
Apr 7.9 453.98 | 4712.15 | 426.41 | 4509.61 | -27.57 | -202.54 1236.92
May 8.8 505,69 | 5217.85 | 46564 | 497525 | -40.05 | -242.60 771.28
June 92 |952868 | 574653 | 47543 | 545068 | -53.25 | -29585 295.85

Total Central Basin and

Total CB & MWD Production

MWD Contract 2009-2010

5746.53



, PROJECTION ACTUAL Plus or Minus
Month % AF | RUN AF RUN AF RUN |REMAINING
July 9.7 | 534.00| 534.00 | 506.02 | 506.02 | 27.98 [ -27.98 4999.17
Aug 9.9 | 54501 | 1079.02 | 507.91 ] 1013.93 | -37.10 | -65.09 4491.26
Sept 9.2 |[506.48 | 158549 | 478.75 | 149268 | 27.73 | -92.81 4012.51
Oct 8.6 | 47345205894 0.00 | 149268 |-473.45| -566.26 4012.51
Nov 7.9 |43491|2493.85| 0.00 | 149268 |-434.91] -1001.17 4012.51
Dec 76 | 418391 291225] 0.00 | 149268 |-418.39] -1419.57 4012.51
Jan 7.2 | 39637 | 3308621 0.00 | 1492.68 |-396.37| -1815.94 4012.51
Feb 6.5 |357.84|3666.46| 0.00 | 149268 |-357.84| -2173.78 4012.51
Mar- | 7.5 | 41289 |4079.35| 0.00 | 149268 |-412.89]| -2586.67 4012.51
Apr 79 | 43491451426 0.00 | 149268 |-434.91| -3021.58 4012.51
May 8.8 |48446 | 4998711 0.00 | 1492.68 |-484.46| -3506.03 4012.51
June 92 |50648|550519| 0.00 | 1492.68 |-506.48| -4012.51 4012.51

Total Central Basin and MWD Contract 2010-2011
Total CB & MWD Production 5505.19

N



BELLFLOWER SOMERSET MUTUAL WATER
2010 CONSUMER CONFIDENCE REPORT

Since 1991, California water utilities have been providing infarmation on water served to its consumers. This report is a snapshot of the
tap water quality that we provided last year. Included are details about where your water comes from, how it is tested, what is in if, and
how it compares with state and federal limits. We strive to keep you informed about the quality of your water, and to provide a reliable

and economic supply that meets all regulatory requirements.

/ Where Does My Tap Water Come From?

(. RELETIowER 4 Your tap water comes from 2 sources: groundwater and surface water. We pump

i : ¢ groundwater from local, deep wells. We also use Metropolitan Water District of
samarodnt _ re<l  Southern California’s (MWD} surface water from both the Colorado River and the State
E § Water Project in northern California. These water sources supply our service area

H] & shown on the adjacent map. The quality of groundwater delivered to your home is
presented in this report.

}
How is My Drinking Water Tested?

Your drinking water is tested reguiarly for unsafe levels of chemicals, radioactivity and
bacteria at the source and in the distribution system. We test weekly, monthly,
quarterly, annually or less often depending on the substance. State and federal laws
allow us to test some substances less than once per year because their levels do not
change frequently. All water quality tests are conducted by speciaily trained
technicians in state-certified laboratories.

0o

What Are Drinking Water Standards?

The Federal Environmental Protection Agency (EPA} limits the amount of certain substances allowed in tap water. In California, the
Department of Public Health (CDPH) regulates fap water quality by enforcing limits that are at least as stringent as the Federal EPA's,
Historicafly, Califomia limits are mare stringent than the Federal ones.

There are two types of these limits, known as standards. Primary standards protect you from substances that could potentially affect
your health. Secondary standards regulate substances that affect the aesthetic qualities of water. Regulations set a Maximum
Contaminant Level (MCL) for each of the primary and secondary standards. The MCL is the highest level of a substance that Is

allowed in your drinking water.

Public Health Goals (PHGs) are set by the California Environmentat Protection Agency. PHGs provide more information on the quality
of drinking water to customers, and are similar to their federal counterparts, Maximum Contaminant Leve! Goals (MCLGs). PHGs and
MCLGs are advisory levels that are nonenforceable. Both PHGs and MCLGs are concentrations of a substance below which there are

no known or expected health risks.

How Do | Read the Water Quality Table?

Although we test for over 100 substances, regufations reguire us to report only those found in your water. The first column of the water
quality tabie lists substances detected in your water. The next columns list the average concentration and range of concentrations
found in your drinking water. Following are columns that list the MCL and PHG or MCLG, if appropriate. The last column describes the

likely sources of these substances in drinking water.

To review the quality of your drinking water, compare the highest concentration and the MCL, Check for substances greater than the
MCL. Exceedence of a primary MCL does not usuaily constitute an immediate health threat. Rather, it requires testing the source
water more frequently for a short duration. If test results show that the water continues to exceed the MCL, the water must be treated
to remove the substance, or the saurce must be removed from service.

Why Do | See So Much Coverage in the News About the Quality Of Tap Water?

The sources of drinking water (both tap water and bottled water) include rivers, lakes, streams, ponds, reservoirs, springs and wells. As
water travels over the surface of the land or through the ground, it dissolves naturally occurring minerals and, In some cases,
radioactive material, and can pick up substances resuiting from the presence of animals or from human activity.

Contaminants that may be present in source water include:
=  Microbial contaminants, including viruses and bacteria, that may come from sewage treatment plants, septic systems, agricultural

livestock operations, and wildlife;
+ Inorganic contaminants, such as saits and metals, that can be naturally-occurring or result from urban storm water runoff,

industriat or domestic wastewaler discharges, oil and gas production, mining or farming;
s Pesticides and herbicides, which may come from a variely of sources such as agriculture, urban storm water runoff, and

residential uses;



+  Organic chemical contaminants, including synthetic and volatite organic chemicals, that are byproducts of industrial processes and
petroleum production, and can also come from gas stations, urban storm water runoff, and septic systems;
* Radioactive contaminants, which can be naturally occurring or be the result of ol and gas production and mining activities.

n order to ensure that tap water is safe to drink, the United Siates Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)} and 'the Ca[iforni'a
Department of Public Heaith (COPH) prescribe regutations that limit the amount of certain contaminants in water provided by_publlc
water systems. CDPH regulations also establish limits for contaminants in bottled water that must provide the same protection for

public health.

All drinking water, including bottled water, may reasonably be expected to contain at least small amounts of some contarnin_ants. The
presence of contaminants does not necessarily indicate that water poses a health risk. More information about contaminants and
potential health effects can be obtained by calling the Federal EPA's Safe Drinking Water Hottine (1-800-426-4781). You can aiso get

more information on tap water by logging on to these helpful web sites:

+  www.epa.gov/iOGWDW {Federal EPA’s web site}
s  www.cdph.ca.govy (CDPH web sita)

If present, elevated levels of lead can cause serious health problem, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in
drinking water is primarily from materials and components associated with services lines and home plumbing. Beliflower Somerset
Mutual Water Company is responsible for providing high quality drinking water, but cannot control the variety of materials used in
plumbing components. When your water has been sitting for several hours, you can minimize the potential for lead exposure by
flushing your tap for 30 seconds to 2 minutes before using water for drinking or cooking. If you are concerned about lead in your water,
you may wish to have your water tested. informafion on lead In drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize
exposure is available from the Safe Drinking Water Hotline or at hitp:/fwww.epa.gov/safewater/iead.

Should | Take Additional Precautions?

Some people may be more vulnerabie to contaminants in drinking water than the general population. Immunocompromised persons
such as persons with cancer undergoing chemotherapy, persons who have undergone organ fransplants, people with HIV/AIDS or
other immune system disorders, some elderly, and infants can be particularly at risk from Infections. These people should seek advice
about drinking water from their heaith care providers. The EPA/Centers for Disease Control guidelines on appropriate means to lessen
the risk of infection of Cryptosporidium and other microbial contaminants are available from the Federal EPA's Safe Drinking Water

Hotline (1-800-426-4791).

Source Water Assessment

MWD completed an assessment of its Colorado River and State Water Project supplies in 2002. Colorado River supplies are
considered most valuable to recreation, urban/storm water runoff, increasing urbanization in the watershed, and wastewater. State
Water Project supplies are considered most vulnerable to urban/storm water runoff, wildlife, agriculture, recreation and wastewater. A
copy of the assessment can be obfained by contacting MWD at (213) 217- 6850.

Bellflower-Somerset Mutual Water completed its source water assessment in 2003. A copy of the approved assessment may be
obtained by contacting Sherrie Dixon at (562) 868-9980.

How Can | Participate in Decisions On Water Issues That Affect Me?

The pubtic is welcome to attend Board meetings located at 10016 Flower Street, Bellflower, CA avery 3™ Monday of the month except
January and February at 5:00 pm. The monthly meeting for January and February is held on the 3" Tuesday at 5:00 pm.

How Do | Contact My Water Agency If | Have Any Questions About Water Quality?

If you have specific questions about your tap water quality, please contact Sherrie Dixon or Carl Wendell at (562) 866-9380.

Some Helpful Water Conservation Tips

Fix leaky faucets in your home — save up to 20 galions aevery day for every leak stopped

Adjust your sprinklers so that water lands on your lawn/garden, nat the sidewalk/driveway — save 500 gallons per maonth
Use organic mulch around plants to reduce evaporation — save hundreds of gallons a year

Use a water-efficient showerhead. They'ra inexpensive, easy to install, and can save you up to 750 gallons a month.

Visit us at www.bsmwec.com




LA COMPANIA DE AGUA BELLFLOWER-SOMERSET MUTUAL
INFORME DE CONFIANZA DE CONSUMIDOR 2010

Desde 1991, las agencias proveedoras de recursas hidrauiicos de California han emitido informacién sobre el agua que se provee al
consumidor. Este informe es una copia de! informe sobre la calidad del agua potable que le proveimos el afio pasada. incluimos
detalles sobre ef origen del agua que toma, cdmo se analiza, que contiene, y cdmo se compara con los limites estatales y federales.
Nos esforzamos por mantenerle informado sobre la calidad de su agua, y proveerle un abastecimiento confiable y econdmico gue
cumpla con todos los requisitios.

,De Dénde Proviene el Aqua gue Tomo?
Su agua de la liave proviene de 2 fuentes: de las aguas naturales (subtarrdnea) y de aguas superficiales (de los rios). Bombeamos

aguas naturales de profundos pozos locales. También usamos agua superficial de la agencia Metropolitan Water District del Sur de
California (MWD) importada del Rio Colorado y del proyecto State Water Project del Norte de California. Estas dos fuentes de agua
nos abastecen en las dreas de servicio que se muestran en el mapa adjunto. Este reporte informa sobre fa calidad de nuesira agua
subterranea y el abastecimiento del agua superficial del MWD.

2 Como Se Analiza Mi Agua Potable?

£l agua que toma se analiza regularmente para asegurarnos de que no halla niveles altos de sustancias quimicas, de radioactividad o
de bacteria en el sistema de distribucién v en las tomas de servicios. Estos andlisis se llevan a cabo semanal, mensual, frimestral, y
anualmente o con mas frecuencia, dependiendo de la sustancia analizada. Bajo las leyes estatales y federales, se nos permite analizar
algunas sustancias menos frecuentemente que los periodas anuales porque los resultados no cambian.

2Cuales Son Los Estandares del Agua Potable? - N
La Agencia de Proteccion Ambiental Federal (Agencia de Proteccion Ambiental) limita la cantidad de ciertas sustancias permitidas en

el agua del grifo. En California, el Departamento de Salud Publica {CDPH) regula fa calidad de agua def grifo haciendo cumplir Iimitgs
que son al menos tan rigurosos como la Agencia de Proteccion Ambiental Federal. Histdricamente, los limites de California son mas

rigurosos que los Federales.

Hay dos tipos de limites conocidos como estandares. Los estdndares primarios lo protegen de sustancias que potencialmente podrian
afectar su salud. Las normas establecen los Niveles Contaminantes Maximos (MCL, en Inglés) que se permite del contaminante
primario o secundario en el agua de beber. Los abastecedores de agua deben asegurarse de que la calidad de esta cumpla con los
Niveles Contaminantes Maximas (o MCLs, en inglés). No todas tas sustancias tienen un Nivet Contaminante Maximo. El plomo y el
cobre, por ejemplo, son reguiados, por cierto nivel de accién. Si cualquier sustancia quimica sobrepasa el nivel de accion, se dara la
necesidad de un proceso de tratamiento para rebajar los niveles en el agua de beber. Los abastecedores de agua deben cumplir con
los Niveles Contaminantes Maximos para asegurar la calidad del agua.

Las Metas para la Salud Publica { MSP [0 PHGs, en ingiés]) san establecidas por la agencia estatal de California-EPA. Las PHGs
proveen mas informacién con respecto a la calidad del agua, y son similares a los reglamentos federales nombrados Metas para Los
Niveles de Contaminante Maximos (MNCM [o MCLGs, en inglés]). Las PHGs y MCLGs son metas a nivel recomendable. Las PHG y
MCLG son ambas definidas como los niveles de contaminantes en el agua potable por debajo de los niveles donde no se esperan
riesgas a la salud y no enforzables. Ambos niveles PHG y MCLG son concentraciones de una sustancia en las que no hay riesges a la

salud adn conocidos.

£Como Interpreto Mi informe de Calidad del Agua?

Aungue analizamos mas de 100 sustancias, las normas nos requireren que reportemos solo aquellas que se encuentran en el agua.
